
RFP n : 9F030-20-0548 / Amendment 01 
 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP) 
 
 

WINDOW CLEANING SERVICE 
at the Canadian Space Agency (CSA) in Saint-Hubert 

 
Bid Submission Deadline: 

June 7, 2022 at 2:00 PM (EDT) 
 
 
Submit Bids: 
 

by E-Post Connect 
 
Or 
 
By FAX : 819-997-9776 

 
 
Reference: CSA File No. 9F030-20-0548 
 
Note: Please read this Request for Proposal carefully for further details on the requirements and bid 

submission instructions. 
 

 
 
 
 
 

May 31, 2022 



RFP no : 9F030-20-0548 / Amendment 01 
 

 
 

2 for 39 

Modification 01 : 
 
Bid Submission Deadline: 
 
Delete: June 2, 2022 at 2:00 PM (EDT) 
 
Insert: June 7, 2022 at 2:00 PM EDT 
 

PART 1 - GENERAL INFORMATION 
 
Delete: 
 
Maximum Funding 
 
The total maximum funding available for the contract resulting from the bid solicitation is $22,000.00, Goods 
and Services Tax or Harmonized Sales Tax extra, as appropriate. An amount of $22,000.00 before taxes 
will be allocated for first optional year of the contract, $23,000.00 for the second one, $24,000.00 for the 
third one and $25,000.00 for the fourth one.  
This disclosure does not commit Canada to pay the maximum funding available.  Bids valued in excess of 
this amount will be considered non-responsive.  
 
 
ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED 


